FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-31-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101099191					
RECUMENTION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
x New License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Change of Name  Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Cargill, Incorporated 11-01-2000					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization States of Delaware					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Mycogen Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 9330 Zionsville Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Indianapolis Indiana 46268					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
X Corporation Association Association Association Appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of California					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
01 AAHMED: 00000080 75736352					
40.00 DP   C Public burden reporting for this collection of the Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tradelmark United, Vashington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0148** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMP OCE 1	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Paten	t and	Tradem	ark Of	fice
-	TD A	DEM	A D L	-

Domostic P	langa antativa Nausa and Ada		IRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		MANUAL TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number	317-337-4833
Name	Charles A. Kirk		
Address (line 1)	Dow AgroSciences LLC	**************************************	
Address (line 2)	9330 Zionsville Road		
Address (line 3)	Indianapolis, IN 46268		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages o including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Reg	uistration Number(s)	Month if additional numbers attacked
	a Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Regis		Mark if additional numbers attached
			ration Number(s)
75736352	lemark Application Number(s)		2350659 1988426
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	per of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ amount due
	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account x	<b>4</b>
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 135103
	·		
		ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	te best of my knowledge and belief, the hed copy is a true copy of the original ated herein.		
Charles A.		W DIFF	January 19, 2001
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0149

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made this and entered into this 1st day of November, 2000 by and between Cargill, Incorporated ("Assignor") and Mycogen Corporation ("Assignee"), which is an Affiliate of Agrigenetics, Inc.

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and/or is using the trademarks set forth on the attached Attachment G, and is the owner of the trademark registrations with the registration numbers set forth on Attachment G, (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks thereof together with the entire goodwill symbolized by such Trademarks.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty, except as may be expressly set forth in that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of September 13, 2000, to which Assignor and Assignee are parties.

Assignor agrees to execute any and all other assignment documents and to take such other actions as may be reasonably required by Assignee to effectuate this assignment of the Trademarks or to record the assignment of the registered or pending Trademarks with the appropriate official trademark office.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0150 The language used in this Assignment shall be deemed to be the language chosen by the parties hereto to express their mutual intent and no rules of strict construction shall be applied against any person.

	ASSIGNOR: CARGILL, INCORPORATED
	Signature: h.k.k
	Name: W. R. Rouse
	Title: President
S	ASSIGNEE: MYCOGEN CORPORATION  Signature: W. P. Sigget ko  Title: V. P.

## Attachment G To Trademark Assignment Agreement Dated November 1, 2000

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
FQ	75736352	
FULLTIME	75193393	2173782
NORTHERN LITES	75437012	2350659
VINEYARD	74697789	1988426

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0152